## AMENDMENT #<u>A01</u> TO MnDOT GRANT AGREEMENT #<u>1035027</u>

This Amendment is by and between the state of Minnesota, through its Commissioner of Transportation ("State"), and the <u>City of Grand Rapids</u> ("Grantee").

### Recitals

1. The State has an agreement with the Grantee identified as MnDOT Agreement Number <u>1035027</u> ("Original Agreement"), to provide for <u>Acquire SRE</u>.

- 2. The agreement is being amended to **add additional federal funding.**
- 3 The State and the Grantee are willing to amend the Original Agreement as stated below.

### **Agreement Amendment**

In this Amendment deleted agreement terms will be **struck out** and the added agreement terms will be **underlined**.

REVISION 1. Article 3. is amended as follows:

3. The Project costs will not exceed \$252,804.00 258,968.00. The proportionate shares of the Project costs are: Federal: \$202,064.00 208,228.00, State: \$31,027.40, and Recipient: \$19,712.60. Federal funds for the Project will be received and disbursed by the State. In the event federal reimbursement becomes available or is increased for this Project, the State will be entitled to recover from such federal funds an amount not to exceed the state funds advanced for this Project. No funds are committed under this Agreement until they are encumbered by the State. No more than 95% of the amount due under this Agreement will be paid by the State until the State determines that the Recipient has complied with all terms of this Agreement and furnished all necessary records.

The terms of the Original Agreement are expressly reaffirmed and are incorporated by reference. Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Original Agreement and all previous amendments remain in full force and effect.

# THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

### MnDOT Contract #: 1035027

<b>STATE ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION</b> Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as required by	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Minn. Stat. § 16A.15 and § 16C.05.	Ву:
Signed:	(with delegated authority)
Date:	Title:
SWIFT Contract/PO No(s)	Date:
<b>GRANTEE</b> The Grantee certifies that the appropriate person(s) have executed the grant agreement on behalf of the Grantee as required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION OFFICE OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT – GRANT UNIT
By:	By:
Title:	Date:
Date:	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
By:	By:
Title:	Date:
Date:	